506281443 09/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6328190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARISA SHIRAISHI	09/16/2020
NAOTO OZAWA	09/16/2020
TAKAYUKI SUZUKI	09/16/2020
MITSUYASU FURUSAWA	09/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORIGIN COMPANY, LIMITED
Street Address:	3-3-27, SAKAWA, SAKURA-KU
Internal Address:	SAITAMA-SHI
City:	SAITAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	338-0823
Name:	KOKI COMPANY LIMITED
	THE THE SENSE SENS
Street Address:	32-1, SENJU ASAHI-CHO
Street Address:	32-1, SENJU ASAHI-CHO
Street Address: Internal Address:	32-1, SENJU ASAHI-CHO ADACHI-KU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16979165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)954-0200

Email: sfripdocket@squirepb.com
Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PB (SFR OFFICE)

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3356

PATENT REEL: 053935 FRAME: 0607

506281443

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111429.00015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMERON K. KERRIGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Cameron Kerrigan/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=111429 00015 Assignment FILED 09 30 2020#page1.tif		

source=111429_00015_Assignment_FILED_09_30_2020#page1.tif source=111429_00015_Assignment_FILED_09_30_2020#page2.tif source=111429_00015_Assignment_FILED_09_30_2020#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053935 FRAME: 0608

Attorney Docket No.: 111429.00015 Client's Ref.: OG-F03025-02

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5) Insert Names of Inventors

(1) Arisa SHIRAISHI (2) Naoto OZAWA

(3) Takayuki SUZUKI

(4) Mitsuyasu FURUSAWA

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to assign, hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

(6) Insert Name of Assignees

(6a) ORIGIN COMPANY, LIMITED

(6b) KOKI COMPANY LIMITED

(7) Insert State of Incorporation of Assignee

(7) Japan

(8) Insert Addresses of Assignees

(8a) ORIGIN COMPANY, LIMITED 3-3-27, Sakawa, Sakura-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 338-0823, Japan

(8b) KOKI COMPANY LIMITED 32-1, Senju Asahi-cho, Adachi-ku, Tokyo 120-0026, Japan

(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and related to

(9) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number

(9) Title: FLUX, SOLDER PASTE, SOLDERING PROCESS, METHOD FOR PRODUCING SOLDERED PRODUCT, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING BGA PACKAGE

(Case No. <u>111429.00015</u>; Serial No.: <u>16/979,165</u>) for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America

(10) Insert Date of Signing of Application

(10) on September 8, 2020

- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Page 1 of 2

010-9114-5356/1/AMERICAS

Attorney Docket No.: 111429.00015 Client's Ref.: OG-F03025-02

- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

The practitioners associated with the Customer Number 44955

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: September 16, 2020	Name of Inventor: Arisa Shiraishi
	Arisa SHIRAISHI
Date: September 16. Zozo	Name of Inventor: Nacto OZAWA
Date: September 16.2020	Name of Inventor: Takayuki Suyuhi Takayuki SUZUKI
Date:	Name of Inventor: Mitsuvasu FURUSAWA

Page 2 of 2

010-9114-5358/1/AMERICAS

Attorney Docket No.: 111429.00015 Client's Ref.: OG-F03025-02

- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

The practitioners associated with the Customer Number 44955

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	Name of Inventor:
	Arisa SHIRAISHI
Date:	Name of Inventor:
	Naoto OZAWA
Date:	Name of Inventor:
	Takayuki SUZUKI
Date: September 11, 2020	Name of inventor: おずまま
	Mitsuyasu FURUSAWA

Page 2 of 2

010-9114-5356/1/AMERICAS

PATENT REEL: 053935 FRAME: 0611